B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	03-28-2	:002		U.S. Department of Co Patent and Tradema	
		Unio 1988 III (881			PTO
o the Commissioner for	Patents. Plea 1020352	223 Jupies	thereof.	······································	जं
N	sunori SHIRAISHI ⁄Iasahiro AKETA	2. Name and Address of Name:	_	rty(ies): CORPORATION	jc971
W	Yuzo UMED3 -19-02	Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	2-47, Shik Naniwa-ku	kitsuhigashi 1-chom I	e,
. Nature of Conveyance:		_			
⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Osaka-shi,	Osaka, Japan	
□ Security Ag	<del>"</del>				
□ Other:	- Change of Name				
Execution Date:	February 8, 2002	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
f this document is being file pplication, the execution da		phers Attached			
. Name and Address of Par Occument Should be Mailed	ty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	lications and nts Involved:	1	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	☑ Enclosed			
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
Customer 23364				IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO	UMT
	DO NOT USE  f my knowledge and belief, the forege f the original document.		ct and any	attached copy is	
J. Ernest	Rustrine	91	March 19, 20	02	
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	3	Date	
5 aMONDEST 00000045 FO					

S:\Producer\jek\SHIRAISHI - SHIR3002\Assignment Cover.wpd

**PATENT REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0049** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Yasunori SHIRAISHI, Masahiro AKETA, Wataru IWANAGA and whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSKNOR, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in DIRECT-INJECTION TYPE DIESEL ENGINE (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith arecuted on: ☐ filed on: Scrial No.: a established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America WHEREAS, **KUBOTA** Corporation whose post office address is 2-47. Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan hereinafter referred to as Assiones, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). Assignor. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIONEU, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION. including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEB in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNOB'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNER that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all

Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigned's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assigned's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Yasunori SHIRAISHI Where Signed Sakai, Japan	Address c/o KUBOTA Corp., Sakai- Rinkai Factory of 3-8, Chikko Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan		
Pale Feb. 8, 2002 Witness (optional)	Signature Signature Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Hema	Piërd/Eype Name		
Si praises	Signitive		

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0050

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page \_\_2\_\_

Assignor Name Masahiro AKETA	Addresc/o KUBOTA Corp., Sakai- Rinkai Factory of 3-8,
Where Signed	Chikko Shinmachi, Sakai-shi,
Sakai, Japan	Osaka, Japan
Pate Feb. 8, 2002	Signature Marahiro Rhas
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Si gradium
Assignor Name	Address C/O KUBOTA Corp., Sakai-
Wataru IWANAGA	Rinkai Factory of 3-8,
Where Signed Sakai, Japan	Chikko Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan
Date Feb. 8, 2002	Signature Wateru Iwanaga
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name YUZO UMEDA	Rinkai Factory of 3-8,
	Chikko Shinmachi, Sakai-shi,
Where Signed Sakai, Japan	Osaka, Japan
Date	Signature y U30 umeda
Feb. 8. 2002	nn (
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Sandan	Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

XAsWrr.Aso (033192)

PATENT REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 03/19/2002**